Plastic spray tubes supplied for use with Liqui Moly Petrol Engine Intake Decarb 2733 and Diesel Engine Intake Decarb 3029 Product Safety Recall Procedure.

MotorActive is conducting a product recall of plastic spray tubes supplied for use with Liqui Moly Petrol Engine Intake Decarb 2733 and Diesel Engine Intake Decarb 3029.

TRADERS WHO SOLD THIS PRODUCT:

Super Retail Group
Autobarn
Pep’s Auto Parts
GCP Asia Pacific
Cheapa
Auto One
Sprint Auto Parts
Auto Pro
Automotive Superstore
Sparesbox
Sparts Automotive
Auto Parts (Aust) Pty Ltd

DEFECT: The plastic spray tube supplied with the products may have been damaged, resulting in perforation of the tube.

HAZARD: If the tube is damaged, when attached to the can and the nozzle is depressed, some contents may be released through perforations in the tube to unintended areas. This may pose a risk of injury to users and bystanders and/or cause property damage.

Download Recall Notice

Identifying the fault

1

1. If the tube is still shrink wrapped to the aerosol can, the fault will be found at either the highest point of the tube at the back of the can,

OR the lowest point of tube on the front of the can. See picture below of fault. IT IS CLEARLY VISIBLE WHILST STILL SHRINK WRAPPED TO CAN.

2

If the tube is no longer attached to the can, a visual inspection paired with a physical inspection, will identify any fault.

3

To inspect the tube, visually look over its length for any defects, then with your forefinger and thumb run your fingers over its length. If it is not smooth in any area the tube is damaged.

If you have a faulty spray tube

DO NOT USE THE PLASTIC SPRAY TUBE

Contact Motoractive to arrange a replacement tube be sent to you free of charge.

Toll free: 1800 350 622

spraytuberecall@motoractive.com.au